Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

5™ Annual Open York, Hereford and Bristol's Tournament

The Autumn Shoot
UK Record Status and Rose Award

Sunday, September 20" 2015

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Judges: Richard Pilkington (Chairman of Judges), Pat Kerrigan, Bill Kinsella and Sean Fox
Lady Paramount: Rosemary Gorman

Weather: A bright sunny day with light winds. Clouding over at the end of the day.

Thank you to all who attended and for the good humour shown throughout the day. I would also like to
thank all those at Jolly Archers who helped in the lead up to and during the shoot; Huntingdon Town
Football Club for the use of their facilities; Custom Built Archery for their continuing support for our
shoots; and finally, the great team of judges.

I hope to see you all again soon at the shoots we have scheduled for 2016:
e Open Portsmouth competition on 14™ February 2016
e Open Western on 31 July 2016
e 6™ Annual Autumn Shoot (York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds) on 18 September 2016

See our web-site for details

John Gorman
Tournament Organiser



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
5th Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 20" 2015
Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

York

Recurve Gentlemen
1 John Peppiatt

2 Marc Ben-Nathan
3 Marc Bax

4 James Rolfe

5 Derek Matthews

6 Scott Litton-Hayes

7  Andrew Nightingale

Steve Darby-Smythe

Recurve Barebow Gentlemen
1 Mark Turner
2 Tom Hartley
3 Gary Troughton
Rafal Radosz

Compound Gentlemen
1 Steve Haynes

2 George Tohovitis
3 Adam Kentrop

4 John Loveridge

5 Tony Drabble

Longbow Gentlemen
1 CIliff Gadd
2 Neil Collins
3 Roger Sale

Longbow Ladies
1  Amanda Biddulph

Hereford

Recurve Gentlemen
1 Shamsul Hussain
2 Gary Prior
3 Daniel Wischhusen

Recurve Ladies
1  Anke Hannemann
2 Rachel Jacobs
3 Paula Langton
Louise Thomas

Compound Ladies
1 Lynn Gray
Helen Darby-Smythe

The High Weald A.C.
Jolly Archers

St Neots Bowmen
Witchford Archers
Witchford Archers
Braintree Bowmen
Netherhall Archers
Pathfinder Bowmen

Retired after 81 Arrows

Bowmen of Ardleigh
Netherhall Archers
Fakenham Bowmen
Archery GB

Jolly Archers
Welbeck Archers
Netherhall Archers
Parkfield Archers
Sherwood Archers

Raven Archers
Raven Archers
Archery GB

Alsager C of A

Bowmen of Ardleigh
Bowmen of Ardleigh
St Neots Bowmen

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Netherhall Archers
Netherhall Archers

Fakenham Bowmen

Jolly Archers

Pathfinder Bowmen

Score Hits
962 144
904 140
867 139
846 140
827 133
719 135
386 76

Did not shoot

Score Hits
635 127
462 100
179 47

Did not shoot

Score Hits
1232 144
1166 144
1148 144
1112 144
1068 142

Score Hits
529 111
314 82
105 31

Score Hits
236 68

Score Hits
929 143
892 142
891 143

Score Hits
980 144
937 141
922 142

850 140

Score Hits

1176 144

Did not shoot

Golds

39
36
37
28
34
19

Golds
11

Golds
112

75

80

79

67

Golds
12

Golds

Golds

39
34
32

Golds

48
35
37
31

Golds
95
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Compound Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Charles Johnson Jolly Archers 1170 144 90
Longbow Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Simon Thomas Fakenham Bowmen 397 85 8
Recurve Barebow Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Dennis Young St Neots Bowmen 556 110 11
Bristol 11
Please note: Archers named in italics below were not shooting their age appropriate round
Recurve Gentlemen Score Hits Golds
1 Derek Hood Jolly Archers 878 140 30
Recurve Ladies Score Hits Golds
1 Anne Young St Neots Bowmen 594 124 13
Recurve Junior Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Joshua Wischhusen St Neots Bowmen 707 129 17
Compound Junior Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Nathaniel Cook Jolly Archers 1226 144 109
Longbow Ladies Score Hits  Golds
1 Bernadette Stubbings Wherry Archers 339 77 6
American Flatbow Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Mark Young St Neots Bowmen 212 56 6
Bristol ITIT
Recurve Ladies Score Hits Golds
Liz Calvert Jolly Archers Did not shoot
Recurve Junior Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
Szymon Mickiewicz Archery GB Did not shoot
Recurve Junior Ladies Score Hits  Golds
1 Tasmin Parnell Fenland Archery Club 574 110 9
Isabel Lee Netherhall Archers Did not shoot
Bristol IV
Recurve Junior Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 William Thomas Fakenham Bowmen 1070 144 59
Recurve Junior Ladies Score Hits  Golds
1 Raven-Corey Knight Bowmen of Ardleigh 1088 144 67

2



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
5th Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 20" 2015
Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Longbow Junior Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
1 Francis Nitsch-Jones Netherhall Archers 642 116 18
Bristol V
Recurve Junior Gentlemen Score Hits  Golds
Krishan Choudhury Bowmen of Ardleigh Did not shoot

Overall Junior Champions

Overall Junior Boy Champion Score Hits Golds
William Thomas (Bristol IV) Fakenham Bowmen 1070 144 59
Overall Junior Girl Champion Score Hits Golds
Raven-Corey Knight (Bristol IV) Bowmen of Ardleigh 1088 144 67

Team Awards

Club Recurve (Teams of 3 to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with Gentlemen shooting a York Round)
Score Hits Golds
No qualifying teams

Club Recurve Barebow (Teams of 3 to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with Gentlemen shooting a York Round)
Score Hits Golds
No qualifying teams

Club Compound (Teams of 3 to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with Gentlemen shooting a York Round)
Score Hits Golds
No qualifying teams

Club Longbow (Teams of 3 to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with Gentlemen shooting a York Round)

Score Hits Golds
No qualifying teams

Jolly Archers Adjusted Score Awards

Adjusted Score
1 Charles Johnson Jolly Archers 1445
2 Steve Haynes Jolly Archers 1417
3 Lynn Gray Jolly Archers 1404
4 Derek Hood Jolly Archers 1385
5 Marc Ben-Nathan Jolly Archers 1367
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Rose Awards Claimed

Name Club Bow Jnr/ Round Award Score
Type Snr Claimed

Adam Kentrop Netherhall Archers Comp Sar York 1100 1146
Raven-Corey Knight Bowmen of Ardleigh Rec Jnr Bristol IV 1000 1088
William Thomas Fakenham Bowmen Rec Inr Bristol IV 1000 1070
Anke Hannemann City of Cambridge Bowmen Rec Snr Hereford 900 980
Paula Langton Netherhall Archers Rec Snr Hereford 900 922
Marc Ben-Nathan Jolly Archers Rec Snr York 900 904
Louise Thomas Fakenham Bowmen Rec Snr Hereford 800 850
James Rolfe Witchford Archers Rec Snr York 800 846
Derek Matthews Witchford Archers Rec Snr York 800 827

If anyone has any queries regarding the above please contact:

Tournament Organiser: John Gorman 56 High Street, Aldreth, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB6 3PPG Tel No: 01353 741005 or by
email: archer9453@yahoo.co.uk




